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MODEL:MK-60



- 1 -

MODEL:MK-60

(The picture is for reference only; please refer to the actual object)

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

RATCHET WRENCH
KNOCKOUT PUNCH SET
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1.IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions manual carefully

Be sure to wear ear protectors when using this product

Be sure to wear eye protectors when using this product

Be sure to wear dust masks when using this product

Be sure to wear gloves when using this product

WARNING!
1. Use the product only after receiving professional metalworking
training.
2. Wear necessary personal protective equipment such as safety
goggles, earplugs, and protective gloves during use.
3. Ensure that the workspace remains clean, dry, and
well-ventilated during operation.
4. Do not use the anvil in flammable, explosive, or damp
environments.
5. Ensure that the anvil is securely installed and stable to prevent
movement or tipping during use.
6. Follow safe operating procedures when using the anvil, avoiding
excessive force or incorrect techniques.
7. Keep away from children.
Caution:
 When hole is completed the punch unit (Punch, die and draw
stud) can fall free toward the die sized.
 Make sure you have from footing the balance when operating
position yourself to avoid injuries in case of slippage, breakage,
or any other loss of control while punching.
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2. PRODUCT INTRODUCE
Note: Can't Use for Stainless Steel Plate
Wrench size: 9.6 inch
Punching range: soft iron plate below 2 mm
Holing range: 1/2",3/4",1",1-1/4",1-1/2",2"
Package Content：1 x wrench、1 x Connector、2 x Pull rod、6 x Drill
Bit、1 x Step drill、1 x Storage Box、1 x Manual

1. storage box
2. 2 "mold
3.1-1/2"mold
4. 1-1/4"mold
5. 1"mold
6. 3/4 "mold
7. 1/2 "mold
8. step drill
9. draw stud(7/16")
10. connector
11. draw stud(3/4")
12. wrench



- 4 -

3.OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

1.Place 1/2" conduit die on 3/8"
draw stud. Insert draw stud through
pilot hole.

2.Place 1/2" conduit die on 3/8"
draw stud. Insert draw stud through
pilot hole.

3.Thread punch on draw stud with
cutting edge toward material
being punched.

4.Turn draw sutd clockwise with
the wrench until material is
punched.
CAUTION:Punch will become free
hole and could fall.
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5.Disassemble punch by turning
draw stud conter-clockwise while
holding punch. Tip die and drop out
split slugs.

6.For 3/4" through 2" conduit sized
holes use 3/4" draw stud. Place
selected size die on draw stud. Insert
draw stud in 3/4" or larger pilot hole.
Thread same size punch on the draw
stud with the cutting edge toward the
material being punched.

7.Turn draw stud clockwise with
wrench until material is punched.
CAUTION:
Punch become free hole and could
fall.

8.Disassemble punch by turning draw
stud counter-clockwise while holeding
punch. Tipe die and drop out slip
slugs.
Time Saver:Use 1/2" conduit punch to
make 7/8" pilot hole for 3/4"-2"
conduit punches.
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4. MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE
The products should be storage in right way . Avoid and strike or
hard hit. Do not use beyond the working range.keep clean after
operation and apply grease to prevent rust. Structure of assembling
strict,without any disassembles at will. Keep clean during
disassembly to prevent dust from entering the equipment. It is
normal that little oil leaked and file the oil in time after long-time
using.

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Ratschenschlüssel-Ausschlagstanzer
-Satz

MODELL: MK-60
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MODELL: MK-60

(Das Bild dient nur als Referenz; bitte beziehen Sie sich auf das
tatsächliche Objekt.)

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts hängt vom gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis
dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über Technologie- oder Software-Updates
informieren.

RATCHET WRENCH
KNOCKOUT PUNCH SET
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1.WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der Benutzer die
Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen
Tragen Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts unbedingt einen
Gehörschutz

Tragen Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts unbedingt einen
Augenschutz
Tragen Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts unbedingt eine
Staubmaske

Tragen Sie bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts unbedingt Handschuhe

WARNUNG !
1. Verwenden Sie das Produkt erst nach Erhalt einer professionellen
Metallbearbeitung
Ausbildung.
2. Tragen Sie die notwendige persönliche Schutzausrüstung wie
Sicherheits
Tragen Sie während der Verwendung Schutzbrillen, Ohrstöpsel und
Schutzhandschuhe.
3. Sorgen Sie dafür, dass der Arbeitsplatz sauber, trocken und
während des Betriebs gut belüftet.
4. Verwenden Sie den Amboss nicht in brennbaren, explosiven oder
feuchten Umgebungen.
5. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Amboss sicher installiert und stabil ist,
um zu verhindern
Bewegung oder Kippen während des Gebrauchs.
6. Befolgen Sie beim Einsatz des Ambosses die
Sicherheitsvorschriften und vermeiden Sie
übermäßige Kraft oder falsche Techniken.
7. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
Vorsicht:
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 Wenn das Loch fertig ist, wird die Stanzeinheit (Stempel, Matrize
und Zieh
Bolzen) kann frei in Richtung der Matrize fallen.
 Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie beim Betrieb der Waage keinen Halt
haben.
Positionieren Sie sich so, dass Sie Verletzungen im Falle eines
Abrutschens, Bruchs,
oder jeglicher anderer Kontrollverlust beim Schlagen.

2. PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG
Hinweis: Kann nicht für Edelstahlplatten verwendet werden
Schlüsselweite: 9,6 Zoll
Stanzbereich: Weicheisenplatte unter 2 mm
Bohrbereich : 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2", 2"
Packungsinhalt : 1 x Schraubenschlüssel , 1 x Verbinder , 2 x
Zugstange , 6 x Bohrer
Bit , 1 x Stufenbohrer, 1 x Aufbewahrungsbox, 1 x Handbuch
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3.BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

1. storage box
2. 2 "mold
3.1-1/2"mold
4. 1-1/4"mold
5. 1"mold
6. 3/4 "mold
7. 1/2 "mold
8. step drill
9. draw stud(7/16")
10. connector
11. draw stud(3/4")
12. wrench
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1. Platzieren Sie die
1/2"-Rohrmatrize auf dem
3/8"-Zugbolzen . Führen Sie den
Zugbolzen durch die
Führungsbohrung.

2. Platzieren Sie die
1/2"-Rohrmatrize auf dem
3/8"-Zugbolzen . Führen Sie den
Zugbolzen durch die
Führungsbohrung.

3. Gewindestempel auf Zugbolzen
mit
Schneide zum Material
geschlagen werden.

4. Drehen Sie den Zugsutd im
Uhrzeigersinn mit
den Schraubenschlüssel, bis das
Material gestanzt.
VORSICHT: Der Stempel wird frei
und könnte herunterfallen.
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5. Zerlegen Sie den Stempel, indem
Sie den Zugbolzen gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn drehen, während Sie
den Stempel festhalten. Kippen Sie
die Matrize und lassen Sie die
gespaltenen Rohlinge herausfallen.

6. Verwenden Sie für Rohrlöcher mit
3/4" bis 2" einen 3/4" Zugbolzen.
Platzieren Sie die Matrize der
gewählten Größe auf dem Zugbolzen.
Führen Sie den Zugbolzen in ein 3/4"
oder größeres Führungsloch ein.
Fädeln Sie einen Stempel gleicher
Größe mit der Schneidkante in
Richtung des zu stanzenden
Materials auf den Zugbolzen.

7. Drehen Sie den Zugbolzen mit
einem Schraubenschlüssel im
Uhrzeigersinn, bis das Material
durchstochen ist.

8. Zerlegen Sie den Stempel, indem
Sie den Zugbolzen gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn drehen, während Sie
den Stempel lochen. Drücken Sie die
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VORSICHT:
Der Stempel wird frei und könnte
herunterfallen.

Matrize heraus und lassen Sie die
Gleitstücke herausfallen.
Zeitersparnis : Verwenden Sie einen
1/2-Zoll-Rohrlochstanzer, um ein
7/8-Zoll-Pilotloch für 3/4- bis
2-Zoll-Rohrlochstanzen zu bohren.

4. WARTUNG UND SERVICE
Die Produkte sollten ordnungsgemäß gelagert werden. Vermeiden
Sie Stöße und harte Schläge. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht
außerhalb des Betriebsbereichs. Halten Sie das Gerät nach dem
Betrieb sauber und fetten Sie es ein, um Rost zu vermeiden. Die
Montage erfolgt streng und ohne Demontage. Halten Sie das Gerät
während der Demontage sauber, um das Eindringen von Staub zu
verhindern. Es ist normal, dass etwas Öl austritt. Füllen Sie das Öl
nach längerem Gebrauch rechtzeitig nach.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Jeu de clés à cliquet et de poinçons
MODÈLE : MK-60



- 1 -

MODÈLE : MK-60

(L'image est à titre indicatif uniquement ; veuillez vous référer à l'objet
réel)

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement l'intégralité
du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du
produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles
mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

RATCHET WRENCH
KNOCKOUT PUNCH SET
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1. CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le
manuel d'instructions.
Assurez-vous de porter des protections auditives lorsque vous utilisez ce
produit

Assurez-vous de porter des lunettes de protection lorsque vous utilisez ce
produit
Assurez-vous de porter des masques anti-poussière lorsque vous utilisez
ce produit

Assurez-vous de porter des gants lorsque vous utilisez ce produit

AVERTISSEMENT !
1. N'utilisez le produit qu'après avoir reçu une formation
professionnelle en métallurgie.
entraînement.
2. Portez l'équipement de protection individuelle nécessaire, tel que
des gants de sécurité.
lunettes de protection, bouchons d'oreilles et gants de protection
pendant l'utilisation.
3. Assurez-vous que l'espace de travail reste propre, sec et
bien ventilé pendant le fonctionnement.
4. N'utilisez pas l'enclume dans des endroits inflammables, explosifs
ou humides. environnements.
5. Assurez-vous que l'enclume est solidement installée et stable
pour éviter
mouvement ou basculement pendant l'utilisation.
6. Suivez les procédures d'utilisation sûres lors de l'utilisation de
l'enclume, en évitant
force excessive ou techniques incorrectes.
7. Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
Prudence:
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 Une fois le trou terminé, l'unité de perforation (poinçonnage,
matrice et emboutissage)
(goujon) peut tomber librement vers la taille de la matrice.
 Assurez-vous d'avoir un équilibre à partir du pied lorsque vous
utilisez
positionnez-vous de manière à éviter les blessures en cas de
glissement, de casse,
ou toute autre perte de contrôle lors d'un coup de poing.

2. PRÉSENTATION DU PRODUIT
Remarque : ne peut pas être utilisé pour les plaques en acier
inoxydable
 Taille de la clé : 9,6 pouces
Plage de poinçonnage : plaque de fer doux inférieure à 2 mm
   serrage : 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2", 2"
Contenu de l'emballage : 1 clé , 1 connecteur , 2 tiges de traction ,

6 perceuses
Foret , 1 foret étagé, 1 boîte de rangement, 1 manuel
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3. INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

1. storage box
2. 2 "mold
3.1-1/2"mold
4. 1-1/4"mold
5. 1"mold
6. 3/4 "mold
7. 1/2 "mold
8. step drill
9. draw stud(7/16")
10. connector
11. draw stud(3/4")
12. wrench
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1. Placer la matrice de conduit de
1/2" sur le goujon de tirage de 3/8".
Insérer le goujon de tirage dans le
trou pilote.

2. Placer la matrice de conduit de
1/2" sur le goujon de tirage de 3/8" .
Insérer le goujon de tirage dans le
trou pilote.

3. Perforez le filetage sur le goujon
de tirage avec
à la pointe du matériau
être frappé.

4. Tournez le tiroir dans le sens des
aiguilles d'une montre avec
la clé jusqu'à ce que le matériau soit
frappé.
ATTENTION : le poinçon deviendra
un trou libre et pourrait tomber.
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5. Démontez le poinçon en le
tournant dans le sens inverse des
aiguilles d'une montre tout en le
tenant. Basculez la matrice et faites
sortir les lingots fendus.

6. Pour les trous de conduit de 19 mm
à 50 mm, utilisez un goujon de 19
mm. Placez la matrice de la taille
choisie sur le goujon. Insérez le
goujon dans un avant-trou de 19 mm
ou plus. Vissez un poinçon de même
taille sur le goujon, le tranchant étant
orienté vers le matériau à perforer.

7. Tournez le goujon de tirage dans
le sens des aiguilles d'une montre
avec une clé jusqu'à ce que le
matériau soit perforé.
PRUDENCE:
Le poinçon devient un trou libre et

8. Démontez le poinçon en tournant
le goujon dans le sens inverse des
aiguilles d'une montre pendant le
perçage. Dévissez la matrice et faites
sortir les embouts.
Gain de temps : utilisez un poinçon
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pourrait tomber. pour conduit de 1/2" pour réaliser un
trou pilote de 7/8" pour les poinçons
pour conduit de 3/4" à 2".

4. ENTRETIEN ET SERVICE
Les produits doivent être stockés dans de bonnes conditions. Évitez
les chocs violents. Ne les utilisez pas au-delà de leur plage de
fonctionnement. Nettoyez l'appareil après utilisation et appliquez de
la graisse pour éviter la rouille. L'assemblage doit être rigoureux et
aucun démontage n'est nécessaire. Nettoyez l'appareil pendant le
démontage pour éviter toute pénétration de poussière. Une légère
fuite d'huile est normale et nécessite une vidange après une
utilisation prolongée.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Ratelsleutel Knockout Punch Set
MODEL: MK-60
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MODEL: MK-60

(De afbeelding is alleen ter referentie; raadpleeg het daadwerkelijke
object)

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

RATCHET WRENCH
KNOCKOUT PUNCH SET
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1. BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet de gebruiker de
gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.
Zorg ervoor dat u gehoorbeschermers draagt wanneer u dit product
gebruikt

Zorg ervoor dat u oogbescherming draagt wanneer u dit product gebruikt

Zorg ervoor dat u een stofmasker draagt wanneer u dit product gebruikt

Zorg ervoor dat u handschoenen draagt bij het gebruik van dit product

WAARSCHUWING !
1. Gebruik het product alleen na ontvangst van een professionele
metaalbewerkingsbehandeling
opleiding.
2. Draag de nodige persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen, zoals
veiligheidsschoenen
Draag tijdens gebruik een veiligheidsbril, oordopjes en
beschermende handschoenen.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de werkruimte schoon, droog en
goed geventileerd tijdens gebruik.
4. Gebruik het aambeeld niet in ontvlambare, explosieve of vochtige
omgevingen. omgevingen.
5. Zorg ervoor dat het aambeeld stevig en stabiel is geïnstalleerd om
te voorkomen dat het
beweging of kantelen tijdens gebruik.
6. Volg veilige bedieningsprocedures bij het gebruik van het
aambeeld en vermijd
buitensporig geweld of verkeerde technieken.
7. Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
Voorzichtigheid:
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 Wanneer het gat klaar is, wordt de ponseenheid (pons, matrijs
en trek)
(stud) vrij naar de matrijsmaat kan vallen.
 Zorg ervoor dat u de balans behoudt tijdens het bedienen
Positioneer uzelf om verwondingen te voorkomen in geval van
uitglijden, breuk,
of enig ander verlies van controle tijdens het stoten.

2. PRODUCTINTRODUCTIE
Let op: Niet geschikt voor roestvrijstalen platen
Sleutelmaat: 9,6 inch
Ponsbereik: zachtijzeren plaat onder 2 mm
Holbereik : 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2", 2"
Pakketinhoud : 1 x sleutel , 1 x connector , 2 x trekstang , 6 x boor
Bit , 1 x Stappenboor, 1 x Opbergdoos, 1 x Handleiding
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3. BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES

1. storage box
2. 2 "mold
3.1-1/2"mold
4. 1-1/4"mold
5. 1"mold
6. 3/4 "mold
7. 1/2 "mold
8. step drill
9. draw stud(7/16")
10. connector
11. draw stud(3/4")
12. wrench
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1. Plaats de 1/2" leidingmatrijs op
de 3/8" trekbout . Steek de trekbout
door het geleidegat.

2. Plaats de 1/2" leidingmatrijs op
de 3/8" trekbout . Steek de trekbout
door het geleidegat.

3. Maak een draadpons op de
trekpen met
snijkant naar materiaal
geslagen worden.

4. Draai de trekstang met de klok
mee
de sleutel totdat het materiaal is
geslagen.
LET OP: De pons komt los in het
gat en kan vallen.
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5. Demonteer de pons door de
trekpen tegen de klok in te draaien
terwijl u de pons vasthoudt. Kantel
de matrijs en laat de gespleten
slugs eruit vallen.

6. Gebruik voor gaten van 3/4" tot 2"
in leidingdiameter een trekbout van
3/4". Plaats de matrijs van de
gewenste maat op de trekbout. Plaats
de trekbout in een voorboorgat van
3/4" of groter. Draai een pons van
dezelfde maat op de trekbout, met de
snijkant naar het te ponsen materiaal
gericht.

7. Draai de trekpen met de sleutel
met de klok mee totdat het
materiaal is geponst.
VOORZICHTIGHEID:
De pons wordt een vrij gat en kan

8. Demonteer de pons door de
trekpen tegen de klok in te draaien
terwijl u gaten in de pons boort. Tip de
matrijs aan en verwijder de
glijstukken.
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vallen. Tijdbesparing : gebruik een 1/2"
leidingpons om een 7/8" geleidegat te
maken voor 3/4"-2" leidingponsen.

4. ONDERHOUD EN SERVICE
De producten moeten op de juiste manier worden opgeslagen.
Vermijd stoten of harde stoten. Gebruik de producten niet buiten het
werkbereik. Houd de producten na gebruik schoon en smeer ze in
om roest te voorkomen. Zorg voor een strikte montagestructuur,
zonder ze naar believen te demonteren. Houd de producten schoon
tijdens de demontage om te voorkomen dat er stof in de apparatuur
komt. Het is normaal dat er een beetje olie lekt en vul de olie na
langdurig gebruik tijdig bij.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Spärrnyckel med knockout-slagsats
MODELL: MK-60
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MODELL: MK-60

(Bilden är endast för referens; vänligen hänvisa till det faktiska objektet)

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

RATCHET WRENCH
KNOCKOUT PUNCH SET
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1. VIKTIGA SÄKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER
För att minska risken för skador måste användaren läsa
instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

Var noga med att bära hörselskydd när du använder den här produkten

Var noga med att bära ögonskydd när du använder den här produkten

Var noga med att bära dammmasker när du använder den här produkten

Var noga med att använda handskar när du använder den här produkten

VARNING !
1. Använd produkten endast efter att ha fått professionell
metallbearbetning.
utbildning.
2. Använd nödvändig personlig skyddsutrustning såsom
säkerhetskläder
skyddsglasögon, öronproppar och skyddshandskar under
användning.
3. Se till att arbetsytan förblir ren, torr och
välventilerade under drift.
4. Använd inte städet i brandfarliga, explosiva eller fuktiga miljöer.
miljöer.
5. Se till att städet är ordentligt monterat och stabilt för att förhindra
rörelse eller tippning under användning.
6. Följ säkra driftsprocedurer när du använder städet och undvik
överdriven kraft eller felaktiga tekniker.
7. Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
Försiktighet:
 När hålet är klart stansar stansenheten (stans, matris och drag)
tapp) kan falla fritt mot matrisstorleken.
 Se till att du har balansen från fötterna när du arbetar
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positionera dig för att undvika skador vid glidning, brott,
eller någon annan kontrollförlust vid slag.

2. PRODUKTINTRODUKTION
Obs: Kan inte användas för rostfri stålplåt
Nyckelstorlek: 9,6 tum
Stansningsområde: mjukjärnsplatta under 2 mm
Håltagningsområde : 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2", 2"
Paketinnehåll : 1 x skiftnyckel , 1 x koppling , 2 x dragstång , 6 x
borr
Bit , 1 x Stegborr, 1 x Förvaringslåda, 1 x Manual
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3. BRUKSANVISNINGAR

1. storage box
2. 2 "mold
3.1-1/2"mold
4. 1-1/4"mold
5. 1"mold
6. 3/4 "mold
7. 1/2 "mold
8. step drill
9. draw stud(7/16")
10. connector
11. draw stud(3/4")
12. wrench
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1. Placera 1/2" rörmatris på 3/8"
dragstift . För in dragstiftet genom
förborringshålet.

2. Placera 1/2" rörmatris på 3/8"
dragstift . För in dragstiftet genom
förborringshålet.

3. Gänga stansen på dragstiftet
med
skärkant mot materialet
blir slagen.

4. Vrid dragstången medurs med
nyckeln tills materialet är slagen.
VARNING: Hålet blir fritt och kan
falla ner.
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5. Demontera stansen genom att
vrida dragstiftet moturs medan du
håller stansen. Tippa matrisen och
släpp ut de delade kulorna.

6. För hål i rörstorlek 3/4" till 2"
använd en 3/4" dragbult. Placera den
valda storleken på dragbulten. Sätt i
dragbulten i ett 3/4" eller större
förborringshål. Trä på samma storlek
på stansbulten med skäreggen mot
materialet som ska stansas.

7. Vrid dragstiftet medurs med en
skiftnyckel tills materialet är stansat.
FÖRSIKTIGHET:
Stansen blir lös och kan falla.

8. Demontera stansen genom att
vrida dragstiftet moturs medan du gör
hål i stansen. Typa matrisen och
släpp ut glidpluggarna.
Tidsbesparare : Använd 1/2" rörstans
för att göra 7/8" pilothål för 3/4"-2"
rörstansar.
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4. UNDERHÅLL OCH SERVICE
Produkterna ska förvaras på rätt sätt. Undvik stötar eller hårda slag.
Använd inte utanför arbetsområdet. Håll rent efter användning och
smörj in för att förhindra rost. Strukturen ska monteras noggrant,
ingen demontering krävs. Håll ren under demontering för att
förhindra att damm kommer in i utrustningen. Det är normalt att lite
olja läcker ut och oljan ska åtgärdas efter lång tids användning.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Juego de punzones de extracción con
llave de trinquete

MODELO: MK-60
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MODELO: MK-60

(La imagen es solo de referencia; consulte el objeto real)

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto dependerá
del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe si no le
informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

RATCHET WRENCH
KNOCKOUT PUNCH SET
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1. INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer atentamente el
manual de instrucciones.

Asegúrese de usar protectores auditivos al utilizar este producto.

Asegúrese de usar protectores para los ojos al utilizar este producto.

Asegúrese de usar máscaras antipolvo al utilizar este producto.

Asegúrese de usar guantes al utilizar este producto.

ADVERTENCIA !
1. Utilice el producto solo después de recibirlo de un profesional de
metalistería.
capacitación.
2. Use el equipo de protección personal necesario, como gafas de
seguridad.
gafas protectoras, tapones para los oídos y guantes protectores
durante su uso.
3. Asegúrese de que el espacio de trabajo permanezca limpio, seco
y
Bien ventilado durante el funcionamiento.
4. No utilice el yunque en ambientes inflamables, explosivos o
húmedos. entornos.
5. Asegúrese de que el yunque esté instalado de forma segura y
estable para evitar
movimiento o vuelco durante el uso.
6. Siga los procedimientos operativos seguros al utilizar el yunque,
evitando
fuerza excesiva o técnicas incorrectas.
7. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
Precaución:
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 Cuando se completa el orificio, la unidad de perforación
(perforadora, matriz y embutidora)
El perno prisionero puede caer libremente hacia el tamaño de la
matriz.
 Asegúrese de tener el equilibrio al operar.
Colóquese de manera que evite lesiones en caso de resbalón,
rotura,
o cualquier otra pérdida de control al golpear.

2. PRESENTACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
Nota: No se puede utilizar para placas de acero inoxidable.
 Tamaño de la llave: 9,6 pulgadas
Rango de punzonado: placa de hierro dulce por debajo de 2 mm
   perforación : 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2", 2"
Contenido del paquete : 1 llave , 1 conector , 2 varillas de
tracción , 6 taladros
Broca , 1 broca escalonada, 1 caja de almacenamiento, 1 manual
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3. INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO

1. storage box
2. 2 "mold
3.1-1/2"mold
4. 1-1/4"mold
5. 1"mold
6. 3/4 "mold
7. 1/2 "mold
8. step drill
9. draw stud(7/16")
10. connector
11. draw stud(3/4")
12. wrench



- 5 -

1. Coloque la matriz de conducto de
1/2" en el perno de extracción de
3/8" . Inserte el perno de extracción
a través del orificio piloto.

2. Coloque la matriz de conducto de
1/2" en el perno de extracción de
3/8" . Inserte el perno de extracción
a través del orificio guía.

3. Enrosque el punzón en el perno
prisionero con
vanguardia hacia el material
ser golpeado.

4. Gire el tirador en el sentido de las
agujas del reloj con
la llave hasta que el material esté
perforado.
PRECAUCIÓN: El punzón quedará
suelto en el orificio y podría caerse.
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5. Desmonte el punzón girando el
perno de extracción en sentido
antihorario mientras lo sujeta.
Incline la matriz y extraiga los trozos
partidos.

6. Para orificios de conducto de 3/4" a
2", utilice un perno de extracción de
3/4". Coloque la matriz del tamaño
seleccionado en el perno de
extracción. Inserte el perno de
extracción en un orificio piloto de 3/4"
o mayor. Enrosque un punzón del
mismo tamaño en el perno de
extracción con el borde de corte hacia
el material que se va a perforar.

7. Gire el perno de tracción en el
sentido de las agujas del reloj con
una llave hasta que se perfore el
material.

8. Desmonte el punzón girando el
perno de extracción en sentido
antihorario mientras perfora. Inyecte
la matriz y extraiga los residuos de
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PRECAUCIÓN:
El punzón se convierte en un
agujero libre y podría caerse.

deslizamiento.
Ahorro de tiempo : utilice un
perforador de conductos de 1/2" para
hacer un orificio piloto de 7/8" para
perforadores de conductos de 3/4" a
2".

4 . MANTENIMIENTO Y SERVICIO
Los productos deben almacenarse correctamente. Evite golpes
fuertes. No los utilice fuera del rango de trabajo. Manténgalos
limpios después de cada uso y engráselos para evitar la oxidación.
El montaje es riguroso y no se pueden desmontar. Manténgalos
limpios durante el desmontaje para evitar la entrada de polvo. Es
normal que se produzcan pequeñas fugas de aceite, por lo que es
importante limpiarlo después de un uso prolongado.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Set di punzoni per chiavi a cricchetto
MODELLO: MK-60
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MODELLO: MK-60

(L'immagine è solo a scopo illustrativo; fare riferimento all'oggetto reale)

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

RATCHET WRENCH
KNOCKOUT PUNCH SET
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1.IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere attentamente il
manuale di istruzioni
Assicurarsi di indossare protezioni per le orecchie quando si utilizza questo
prodotto

Assicurarsi di indossare protezioni per gli occhi quando si utilizza questo
prodotto
Assicurarsi di indossare maschere antipolvere quando si utilizza questo
prodotto

Assicurarsi di indossare i guanti quando si utilizza questo prodotto

AVVERTIMENTO !
1. Utilizzare il prodotto solo dopo aver ricevuto la lavorazione
professionale dei metalli
formazione.
2. Indossare i dispositivi di protezione individuale necessari, come la
sicurezza
occhiali protettivi, tappi per le orecchie e guanti protettivi durante
l'uso.
3. Assicurarsi che l'area di lavoro rimanga pulita, asciutta e
ben ventilato durante il funzionamento.
4. Non utilizzare l'incudine in ambienti infiammabili, esplosivi o umidi
ambienti.
5. Assicurarsi che l'incudine sia installata saldamente e stabile per
evitare
movimento o ribaltamento durante l'uso.
6. Seguire le procedure operative sicure quando si utilizza l'incudine,
evitando
forza eccessiva o tecniche errate.
7. Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
Attenzione:
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 Una volta completato il foro, l'unità di punzonatura (punzone,
matrice e disegno)
il perno) può cadere liberamente verso la dimensione della matrice.
 Assicurarsi di avere la bilancia in posizione di equilibrio durante il
funzionamento
posizionarsi in modo da evitare infortuni in caso di scivolamento,
rottura,
o qualsiasi altra perdita di controllo durante il pugno.

2. PRESENTAZIONE DEL PRODOTTO
Nota: non può essere utilizzato per piastre in acciaio inossidabile
Dimensione della chiave: 9,6 pollici
Campo di punzonatura: piastra di ferro dolce inferiore a 2 mm
 Intervallo di foratura: 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2", 2"
Contenuto della confezione : 1 chiave inglese , 1 connettore , 2
tiranti , 6 trapani
Punta , 1 trapano a gradini, 1 scatola di immagazzinaggio, 1
manuale
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3. ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1. storage box
2. 2 "mold
3.1-1/2"mold
4. 1-1/4"mold
5. 1"mold
6. 3/4 "mold
7. 1/2 "mold
8. step drill
9. draw stud(7/16")
10. connector
11. draw stud(3/4")
12. wrench
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1. Posizionare la matrice del
condotto da 1/2" sul perno di
trazione da 3/8". Inserire il perno di
trazione attraverso il foro pilota.

2. Posizionare la matrice del
condotto da 1/2" sul perno di
trazione da 3/8" . Inserire il perno di
trazione attraverso il foro pilota.

3. Filettare il punzone sul perno di
trazione con
all'avanguardia verso i materiali
essere preso a pugni.

4. Ruotare il disegno sudd in senso
orario con
la chiave finché il materiale non è
perforato.
ATTENZIONE: il punzone potrebbe
creare un foro libero e cadere.
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5. Smontare il punzone ruotando il
perno di trazione in senso antiorario
tenendo fermo il punzone. Avvitare
la matrice e far uscire i proiettili
tagliati.

6. Per fori di condutture da 3/4" a 2",
utilizzare un perno di trazione da 3/4".
Posizionare la matrice della
dimensione selezionata sul perno di
trazione. Inserire il perno di trazione
in un foro pilota da 3/4" o più grande.
Avvitare il punzone della stessa
dimensione sul perno di trazione con
il tagliente rivolto verso il materiale da
punzonare.

7. Ruotare il perno di trazione in
senso orario con la chiave finché il
materiale non viene perforato.
ATTENZIONE:

8. Smontare il punzone ruotando il
perno di trazione in senso antiorario
mentre si fora il punzone. Inserire la
matrice e far uscire i pezzi di
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Il punzone si è liberato e potrebbe
cadere.

scorrimento.
Risparmio di tempo : utilizzare un
perforatore per tubi da 1/2" per
realizzare un foro pilota da 7/8" per
perforatori per tubi da 3/4"-2".

4. MANUTENZIONE E ASSISTENZA
I prodotti devono essere conservati nel modo corretto. Evitare urti o
colpi violenti. Non utilizzare oltre il raggio d'azione. Mantenere pulito
dopo l' uso e applicare grasso per prevenire la ruggine. Struttura di
assemblaggio rigorosa, senza smontaggi a piacimento. Mantenere
pulito durante lo smontaggio per evitare che la polvere penetri
nell'apparecchiatura. È normale che ci siano piccole perdite d'olio e
che l'olio si asciughi in tempo dopo un utilizzo prolungato.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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Zestaw wybijaków z grzechotką
MODEL:MK-60
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MODEL:MK-60

(Zdjęcie ma charakter poglądowy, proszę odnosić się do rzeczywistego
obiektu)

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

RATCHET WRENCH
KNOCKOUT PUNCH SET
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1. WAŻNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE

BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać
instrukcję obsługi
Podczas stosowania tego produktu należy pamiętać o założeniu
ochronników słuchu.

Podczas stosowania tego produktu należy pamiętać o noszeniu okularów
ochronnych.

Podczas stosowania tego produktu należy nosić maskę przeciwpyłową

Podczas stosowania tego produktu należy pamiętać o noszeniu
rękawiczek.

OSTRZEŻENIE !
1. Produkt należy stosować wyłącznie po otrzymaniu
profesjonalnego sprzętu do obróbki metali.
szkolenie.
2. Noś niezbędny sprzęt ochrony osobistej, taki jak kamizelka
bezpieczeństwa
Podczas użytkowania należy nosić okulary ochronne, zatyczki do
uszu i rękawice ochronne.
3. Upewnij się, że miejsce pracy jest czyste, suche i
dobrze wentylowane podczas pracy.
4. Nie używaj kowadła w miejscach łatwopalnych, wybuchowych lub
wilgotnych. środowiskach.
5. Upewnij się, że kowadło jest bezpiecznie zamontowane i stabilne,
aby zapobiec
ruch lub przechylanie się podczas użytkowania.
6. Podczas używania kowadła należy przestrzegać zasad
bezpieczeństwa, unikając
nadmierna siła lub nieprawidłowe techniki.
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7. Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
Ostrożność:
 Po wykonaniu otworu jednostka dziurkująca (dziurkacz, matryca
i rysownik)
trzpień) może swobodnie opaść w kierunku rozmiaru matrycy.
 Upewnij się, że masz równowagę od stóp podczas operacji
ustawić się w taki sposób, aby uniknąć obrażeń w przypadku
poślizgnięcia się, złamania,
lub jakakolwiek inna utrata kontroli podczas zadawania ciosów.

2. WPROWADZENIE PRODUKTU
Uwaga: Nie można stosować do płyt ze stali nierdzewnej
Rozmiar klucza: 9,6 cala
 Zakres dziurkowania: blacha z miękkiego żelaza o grubości poniżej
2 mm
  otworów : 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/4", 1-1/2", 2"
Zawartość opakowania : 1 x klucz , 1 x łącznik , 2 x pręt
pociągowy , 6 x wiertarka
Bit , 1 x wiertło stopniowe, 1 x pudełko do przechowywania, 1 x
instrukcja obsługi
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3. INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

1. storage box
2. 2 "mold
3.1-1/2"mold
4. 1-1/4"mold
5. 1"mold
6. 3/4 "mold
7. 1/2 "mold
8. step drill
9. draw stud(7/16")
10. connector
11. draw stud(3/4")
12. wrench
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1. Umieść matrycę do rur 1/2" na
trzpieniu ściągającym 3/8" . Włóż
trzpień ściągający przez otwór
prowadzący.

2. Umieść matrycę do rur 1/2 " na
kołku ściągającym 3/8" . Włóż kołek
ściągający przez otwór prowadzący.

3. Przebij gwint na trzpieniu
ściągającym za pomocą
ostrze skierowane w stronę
materiału
zostać uderzonym.

4. Obróć losowanie zgodnie z
ruchem wskazówek zegara za
pomocą
klucz, aż materiał będzie uderzył.
UWAGA: Dziurkacz może wypaść z
otworu i ulec wypadnięciu.



- 6 -

5. Zdemontuj stempel, obracając
sworzeń ściągający w kierunku
przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek
zegara, jednocześnie przytrzymując
stempel. Przechyl matrycę i wyjmij
ślimaki.

6. W przypadku otworów o średnicy
od 3/4" do 2" użyj kołka rozporowego
3/4". Umieść matrycę o wybranym
rozmiarze na kołku rozporowym.
Włóż kołek rozporowy w otwór
prowadzący o średnicy 3/4" lub
większej. Nawlecz dziurkacz o tym
samym rozmiarze na kołek
rozporowy, krawędzią tnącą
skierowaną w stronę dziurkowanego
materiału .

7. Obróć sworzeń ściągający

zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek

8. Zdemontuj stempel, obracając

sworzeń ściągający w kierunku
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zegara za pomocą klucza, aż
materiał zostanie przebity.
OSTROŻNOŚĆ:
Dziurkacz dostał się do otworu i
może wypaść.

przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek
zegara, jednocześnie wykonując
otwór. Wyjmij matrycę i wyjmij ślimaki
ślizgowe.
Oszczędność czasu : Użyj dziurkacza
do rur 1/2", aby wykonać otwór
prowadzący 7/8" pod dziurkacze do
rur 3/4"-2".

4. KONSERWACJA I SERWIS
Produkty należy przechowywać w odpowiedni sposób. Unikać
uderzeń i wstrząsów. Nie używać poza zakresem roboczym.
Utrzymywać w czystości po użyciu i smarować, aby zapobiec
rdzewieniu. Konstrukcja montażu musi być ścisła, bez demontażu.
Utrzymywać w czystości podczas demontażu , aby zapobiec
przedostawaniu się kurzu do urządzenia. Normalnym zjawiskiem
jest niewielki wyciek oleju i jego zatarcie po długim okresie
użytkowania.

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




